
      

LEGEND

(1)  BLUE

(2)  ORANGE

(3)  GREEN

(4)  BROWN

(5)  SLATE

(6)  WHITE

(7)  RED

(8)  BLACK

(9)  YELLOW

(10)  VIOLET

(11)  ROSE

(12)  AQUA

X = FUSION SPLICE INDIVIDUAL FIBER

C = CAP AND SEAL

BUFFER SPLICE

NOTES

1.  UNUSED FIBERS LEFT COILED AND STORED IN SPLICE TRAY

2.  UNUSED BUFFER TUBES LEFT COILED AND STORED IN SPLICE ENCLOSURE

EXPRESS
   THROUGH WITHOUT CUTTING

= EXPRESS ENTIRE BUFFER TUBE

   TUBE COLOR TO COLOR

= SPLICE ALL FIBERS IN BUFFER

Splicing Details

TIA/EIA  598-B
COLOR CODE

Wilmington, NC 28402
4th Floor, Tower

305 Chestnut Street

  PROPER TERMINATIONS.

  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING /  ENSURING THE

3.  TRANSCEIVER TERMINATION CONFIGURATIONS ARE GENERIC.

NONE

SCP 27

TO

ASSEMBLY
DROP CABLE

SPLICE ENCLOSURE NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

SPLICE TRAY

24 FIBERS

1

4

5

6

2

3

C

C

C

C C

X

X

X

X

03-1084

03-0786

1 2 3 4 5 6

TUBES 2-4

BUFFER 

TUBE
BUFFER 

BLUE

RJ-45 TO CONTROLLER

TX 2

RX 1

TX 1

RX 2

SWITCH

EDGE 

ETHERNET 

MLK Blvd at Kerr Ave

CC

TOTO

ASSEMBLY
DROP CABLE

SPLICE ENCLOSURE NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

1 2 3 4 5 6

SPLICE TRAY

BUFFER TUBES 2-4 BUFFER TUBES 2-4

EXPRESS

24 FIBERS24 FIBERS

1

4

5

6

2

3

BUFFER TUBE
BLUE

1

4

5

6

2

3

BUFFER TUBE
BLUE

X

STRAIGHT THROUGH

EXPRESS FIBERS 3 THROUGH 6

X X

X

03-1083

03-1084 03-0049

PROPOSED

N KERR AVE at BIRCHWOOD DR

RJ-45 TO CONTROLLER

TX 2

RX 1

TX 1

RX 2

SWITCH

EDGE 

ETHERNET 

Kerr Avenue

4. ALL SPLICES EXISTING UNLESS NOTED AS PROPOSED.

PROPOSED

INSTALL FIBER-OPTIC JUMPERS.1.

NOTE:

FIBER-OPTIC JUMPERS

FIBER-OPTIC JUMPERS

PROPOSED SPLICE ENCLOSURE

PATCH PANEL
PRE-TERMINATED
PROPOSED

CABINET
CONTROLLER

EXISTING

PROPOSED SPLICE ENCLOSURE

PATCH PANEL
PRE-TERMINATED
PROPOSED

CABINET
CONTROLLER

PROPOSED

CC

TOTO

ASSEMBLY
DROP CABLE

SPLICE ENCLOSURE NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

1 2 3 4 5 6

SPLICE TRAY

BUFFER TUBES 2-4 BUFFER TUBES 2-4

EXPRESS

24 FIBERS24 FIBERS

1

4

5

6

2

3

BUFFER TUBE
BLUE

1

4

5

6

2

3

BUFFER TUBE
BLUE

X

STRAIGHT THROUGH

EXPRESS FIBERS 3 THROUGH 6

X X

X

03-1084

03-0786 03-1083

PROPOSED

RJ-45 TO CONTROLLER

TX 2

RX 1

TX 1

RX 2

SWITCH

EDGE 

ETHERNET 

FIBER-OPTIC JUMPERS

PROPOSED SPLICE ENCLOSURE

PATCH PANEL
PRE-TERMINATED
PROPOSED

CABINET
CONTROLLER

PROPOSED

N KERR AVE at NEW CENTRE DR

CABLE

PROPOSED 

CABLE

PROPOSED 

CABLE

PROPOSED 

CABLE

PROPOSED 

CABLE

PROPOSED 

DO NOT PERFORM SPLICING UNTIL TMP PHASE IV - STEP 1
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RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

1616 EAST MILLBROOK ROAD, SUITE 310
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